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Jordan Training
1st — 10t August 2021

Quality Assurance Report & Evaluation

August 1%, 2021, Students from different universities participate in the project attend the
Student Training course held in University of Jordan, Faculty of Medicine in Amman, Jordan
over 2-week duration. 25 students were attending the training from NEU universities
distributed as follows

Name of organization

University of Duhok (UoD) - Duhok
Hashemite University

Tehran University of Medical Sciences
Yarmouk University

Jordan University of Science and Technology

Jordan University

The 2-week training include the following topic distributed over both lectures and practical
sessions, the first week include hospital training in Al Agaba followed by the next week
training in university of Jordan college of medicine
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Details analysis of training evaluation form
Percentages Weighted | Percentage of
Mean Satisfaction
Questions one Two Three Four Five
What is your opinion of the general
organization and facilities of the 5.0% | 5.0% @ 20.0% | 40.0% | 55.0% 41 81.6%
training session?
To which extent did the
training/info session live up toyour 0.0% 5.0% 40.0% @ 55.0% 25.0% 3.8 76.0%
expectations?
Whatis your opinion of the |, \o ' 5o, 100%  45.0% 70.0% 4.5 89.6%
Trainers?
How do you evaluate the relevance
and clarity of the topics of the 0.0% 0.0% 20.0% 60.0% @45.0% 4.2 84.0%
training session?
How do you evaluate the technical | ) \ o o/ 4009 50.0%  30.0% 3.8 76.8%
resources used?
How effective do you think wasthe ) o ¢ 1o/ 5009 60.0% 400% 41 81.6%
methodology used?
How useful was the training oo, ¢ 0o 150%  50.0% 55.0% 4.2 84.8%
material used?
How valuable was the training for ) o/ () o 55 000 40.0% 60.0% 4.3 85.6%
your professional growth?
Would you recommend this session | o, 50, 5000  40.0% 65.0% 4.4 87.2%
to somebody else?
To Summarized:
the first 10 questions were asked in 5 Likert scale formats ranging from 1 poor to 5
very good and result of these question whereas follow
Most of Questions get a satisfaction rate exceeding 75 % which indicate good
performance of the training in at least fulfill its objectives
Three opened questions were present to the participants asking for their opinion in the
following
e Which topics were not covered?
e Which items were not relevant?
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e Areyou interested in other themes or topics, other events or seminars? Which
ones?

The response indicated that

Most participant stated that all the topics being covered, a special interest in more
practical sessions especially in field of art therapy.
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Asst. Prof. Nazar S. Haddad

Vice Dean for Scientific Affairs
L.E.A.R of University of Basrah
Local Coordinator and Project Manager
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